#### 900260858 07/17/2013

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
NORTHROP GRUMMAN GUIDANCE AND ELECTRONICS COMPANY, INC		06/17/2013	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	NORTHROP GRUMMAN SYSTEMS CORPORATION	
Street Address:	2980 Fairview Park Drive	
City:	Falls Church	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	22042	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3343740	SYNOPTICS

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2166214072

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

2166212234 Phone: jyirga@tarolli.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Tarolli, Sundheim, Covell & Tummino LLP

Address Line 1: 1300 E. 9th Street, Suite 1700 Address Line 2: Attn: John A. Yirga, Esq. Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44114

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NG(ST) 191164 US PRI
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	JOHN A. YIRGA

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0353

Signature:	/JOHN A. YIRGA/
Date:	07/17/2013
Total Attachments: 2 source=synopticsASN#page1.tif source=synopticsASN#page2.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0354

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK AND ASSOCIATED GOODWILL

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made this \_\_\_\_\_\_ day of \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ 2013 between Northrop Grumman Guidance and Electronics Company, Inc. a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware having a principal place of business at 21240 Burbank Blvd., Woodland Hills, CA 91367-6675, USA ("ASSIGNOR") and Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware and having a place of business at 2980 Fairview Park Drive Falls Church, Virginia 22042, USA ("ASSIGNEE").

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR has used and adopted U.S. Federal Trademark Registration Number 3,343,740 for the mark SYNOPTICS that registered on November 27, 2007 for all goods and services listed thereon (hereinafter "Trademark");

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR is the owner of said Trademark and all rights associated therewith, including all goodwill associated with said Trademark, the right to sue for past infringement of said Trademark, and all common law rights for usage of the trademark SYNOPTICS in connection with, including but not limited to, superconductor substrates, laser materials, medical devices, and consulting services (hereinafter "Common Law Rights"):

WHEREAS, ASSIGNOR wishes to assign, transfer, and convey to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to said Trademark owned by ASSIGNOR, including all the goodwill associated with said Trademark, the right to sue for past infringement of said Trademark, and said Common Law Rights;

WHEREAS, ASSIGNEE wishes to acquire all of ASSIGNOR'S rights, title and interest in and to said Trademark, including all the goodwill associated with said Trademark, the right to sue for past infringement of said Trademark, and said Common Law Rights.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the compensation in an amount agreed to by ASSIGNOR and ASSIGNEE and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, transfers, and conveys to ASSIGNEE all rights, title, and interest in and to said Trademark owned by ASSIGNOR, including all of said Common Law rights and further including all goodwill associated with said Trademark and including the goodwill of the business, which is symbolized by said Trademark, and additionally including the right to sue and recover for damages, injunctive relief, and all other remedies available for past infringements of said Trademark.

Page 1 of 2

T-0082-416-US (NG(ST) 191164 US PRI)

Assignor: Northrop Grumman Guidance and Electronics Company, Inc.
By: Tiffany McConnell, Secretary of Northrop Grumman Guidance and Electronics Company, Inc.
Signature: Dy Lolel
Date:June 17, 2013
State of Virginia ) SS: County of:
On this, the 17th day of June, 2013, before me a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Tiffany McConnell, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above, and acknowledged that she executed the same for the purposes therein contained.  Charles L. BECKETT  Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia My Commission Expires December 31, 2015 Commission (26 328188)
Assignee: Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation
By: Tiffany McConnell, Assistant Secretary of Northrop Grumman Systems Corporation
Signature: <u>HLQQ</u>
Date: June 17, 2013
State of Virginia ) SS: County of: Surfax )
On this, the 17th day of 2013, before me a notary public, the undersigned officer, personally appeared Tiffany McConnell, known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed above, and acknowledged that she executed the same for the purposes therein
contained.  CMANILA L. SECRETY Notary Public Commonwealth of Virginia Wy Commission 508 508138  Commission 508 508138
Page 2 of 2

T-0082-416-US (NG(ST) 191164 US PRI)

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005072 FRAME: 0356

**RECORDED: 07/17/2013**